
Mental Health &
Recovery Services

NOT A NEW TAX

Paid for by Mental Health & Recovery Services Board of Allen, Auglaize, and Hardin Counties

THIS IS A RENEWAL. NO TAX INCREASE.*



This levy costs $10 a year for a $100,000 home.
     
The community has generously supported its renewal since the 
levy first passed in 1985.
     
Serving the mental health and substance use needs for the 
residents of Auglaize County.

SUICIDE & CRISIS HELP

HOPEline
the

1-800-567-HOPE (4673)

NOT SURE WHERE 
TO START? CALL

WECAREPEOPLE.ORGSIGN UP FOR NOTIFY 
LOCAL TEXT ALERTS

YOUR SUPPORT IS CHANGING LIVES.
LET’S KEEP GOING!

AUGLAIZE COUNTY 2023 FUNDING
Psychiatry/Adolescent Psychiatry $155,915

$2,529,474
$366,711
$52,083

$246,575
$74,030

$324,277
$585,497
$393,298
$201,360
$129,727Outpatient

Special Projects
Crisis Services
Community & School Based Prevention
Housing
Criminal Justice
Board Administration
Workforce Development
Capital Improvements
Total

AUGLAIZE COUNTY LEVY COLLECTIONS: $1,438,155


