

Not A New Tax

THIS IS A RENEWAL. NO TAX INCREASE.\*

## YOUR SUPPORT IS CHANGING LIVES. LET'S KEEP GOING!

## **AUGLAIZE COUNTY 2023 FUNDING**



Psychiatry/Adolescent Psychiatry	\$155,915
<ul><li>Outpatient</li></ul>	\$129,727
<ul><li>Special Projects</li></ul>	\$201,360
Crisis Services	\$393,298
Community & School Based Prevention	\$585,497
<ul><li>Housing</li></ul>	\$324,277
<ul><li>Criminal Justice</li></ul>	\$74,030
<ul><li>Board Administration</li></ul>	\$246,575
<ul><li>Workforce Development</li></ul>	\$52,083
<ul> <li>Capital Improvements</li> </ul>	\$366,711
Total	\$2,529,474

AUGLAIZE COUNTY LEVY COLLECTIONS: \$1,438,155

- This levy costs \$10 a year for a \$100,000 home.
- The community has generously supported its renewal since the levy first passed in 1985.
- Serving the mental health and substance use needs for the residents of Auglaize County.

SIGN UP FOR NOTIFY LOCAL TEXT ALERTS



SUICIDE & CRISIS HELP



NOT SURE WHERE TO START? CALL



WECAREPEOPLE.ORG

